suveyResils - Southwestern Oregon Community College

2014 Advising Assessment Student Survey

Respondents: 88 displayed, 88 total Status: Closed

Launched Date: N/A Closed Date: 04/08/2015

1. Which of the following best describes whom you would refer to as your academic advisor?

Response Response

Total Percent Points Avg

My faculty advisor (not in 0
Stensland Hall) 39 4% na na
An advisor in Stensland 16 18% n/a n/a
Hall
A Trio SSS advisor 11 12% n/a n/a
An advisor on the Curry 7 8% n/a n/a
campus
My athletic coach 3 3% n/a n/a
A family member 1 1% n/a n/a
A friend 0 0% n/a n/a
| don't know 5 6% n/a n/a
Other, please specif

= b pecty 6 7% n/a n/a

View
Total Respondents 88 100%

2. During the past academic year, how many times did you contact (in-person, email, phone,) an advisor on the Coos or Curry campus?

Response Response

Total Percent Points Avg
Never 7 8% n/a n/a
Once 5 6% n/a n/a
Twice 4 5% n/a n/a
Three times 8 9% n/a n/a
More than three 64 73% n/a n/a
times
Total Respondents 88 100%
3. During the past academic year, how many times did your advisor contact you in-person, via email, or by phone?
Response Response .

Total Percent Points Avg
Never 10 11% n/a n/a
Once 4 5% n/a n/a
Twice 10 11% n/a n/a
Three times 7 8% n/a n/a
More than three times 57 65% n/a n/a

Total Respondents 88 100%
4. How satisfied have you been overall with your academic advising experience at SWOCC?
Response Response .

Total Percent Points Avg
Very Satisfied (5 Points) a7 53% 235 235
Satisfied (4 Points) 18 20% 72 72
Neutral (3 Points) 15 17% 45 45
Dissatisfied (2 Points) 3 3% 6 6
Very Dissatisfied (1 5 6% 5 5
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Survey Results

Points)

Academic
advising has
helped me to
relate my
education to
my life and my
future.

Academic
advising has
helped me to
understand
my roles and
responsibilities
as a college
student.

Academic
advising has
helped me to
create an
educational
plan based on
my own
abilities,
interests, and
goals.

Academic
advising has
taught me the
knowledge
and skills |
need to make
good
academic
decisions.

| find
academic
advising
worthwhile.
I am
competent to
choose
appropriate
classes
without
assistance
from an
academic
advisor.

44.32% (39)(195pts) 21.59% (19)(76pts) 17.05% (15)(45pts) 6.82% (6)(12pts) 10.23% (9)(9pts)

Total Respondents 88 100%
Total Responses 88
Total Points Earned 363
Point Average 4.12
Point Weighted Average 412
5. To what extent do you agree with the following statements based on your experience at SWOCC?
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree DSi;g);r%Z
(5 Points) (4 Points) (3 Points) (2 Points) (1 Points)

46.59% (41)(205pts) 15.91% (14)(56pts) 20.45% (18)(54pts) 9.09% (8)(16pts) 7.95% (7)(7pts)

50% (44)(220pts) 18.18% (16)(64pts) 18.18% (16)(48pts) 6.82% (6)(12pts) 6.82% (6)(6pts)

44.32% (39)(195pts) 22.73% (20)(80pts) 17.05% (15)(45pts) 6.82% (6)(12pts) 9.09% (8)(8pts)

51.14% (45)(225pts) 21.59% (19)(76pts) 13.64% (12)(36pts) 4.55% (4)(8pts) 9.09% (8)(8pts)

30.68% (27)(135pts) 20.45% (18)(72pts) 38.64% (34)(102pts) 7.95% (7)(14pts) 2.27% (2)(2pts)

Total Respondents

Total Responses
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Response
Total

88

88

88

88

528

Points Avg

337 3.83

338 3.84

350 3.98

340 3.86

353 4.01

325 3.69
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the beginning?

Degree Requirements
Financial Aid

Transfer Requirements
Scholarships

Student Resources

Other, please specify
view

This is my 1st term
2-3 Terms
4-6 Terms
More than 6 terms

5 (5 Points)
4 (4 Points)
3 (3 Points)
2 (2 Points)
1 (1 Points)

Printed schedule of
classes

myLakerLink

Online schedule of
classes

Other, please specify
wiew

7. How many terms have you been enrolled at SWOCC?

8. How certain are you right now about your choice of major?

9. Where do you look to find out what classes will be offered the

10. Please indicate your preferred method(s) of advising:

Total Points Earned 2043

Point Average 3.87

Point Weighted Average 3.87

6. What have you learned since you first came to SWOCC that you wish your advisor or another SWOCC staff person had told you in

Response Response

Total Percent Points Avg
43 49% n/a n/a
22 25% n/a n/a
35 40% n/a n/a
29 33% n/a n/a
23 26% n/a n/a
20 23% n/a n/a
Total Respondents 88
Response Response .
Total Percent Points Avg
7 8% n/a n/a
34 39% n/a n/a
24 27% n/a n/a
25 28% n/a n/a
Total Respondents 88
Response Response .

Total Percent Points Avg
62 70% 310 310
10 11% 40 40
12 14% 36 36

2%
2% 2 2

Total Respondents 88 100%

Total Responses 88

Total Points Earned 392

Point Average 4.45

Point Weighted Average 4.45

next term?
Response Response .
Total Percent Points Avg
31 35% n/a n/a
61 69% n/a n/a
35 40% n/a n/a
6 7% n/a n/a
Total Respondents 88
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Response Response

Total Percent Points Avg
Preschedgled face-to- 56 64% n/a n/a
face appointment
Walk-in appointment 44 50% n/a n/a
Group advising sessions 0 0% n/a n/a
Self-advising (e.g.
Course Needs in 19 22% n/a n/a
myLakerLink)
Telephone 12 14% n/a n/a
Email 31 35% n/a n/a
Other, please specif

= B pectty 1 1% n/a n/a
wiew
Total Respondents 88
11. What is the best way to notify you that it's time to see your advisor for registration?
Response Response .

Total Percent Points Avg
Email 67 76% n/a n/a
Text message 38 43% n/a n/a
Lawn signs on 31 35% nla nla
campus
Academic Calendar 19 22% n/a n/a
Other, please specif

= b pecty 6 7% n/a n/a
yiew
Total Respondents 88
12. Which statement(s) best describes your experience with the most recent registration period?
Response Response .

Total Percent Points Avg
| was prepared and
registered successfully 63 79% n/a n/a

on my own after being
cleared by an advisor.

An advisor helped me
to prepare and register 28 32% n/a n/a
successfully.

| was unable to

. . 4 5% n/a n/a
register online.

| did not know what
classes | needed but 3 3% n/a n/a
registered anyway.

| needed assistance
with course selection
but did not know where
to go.

1 1% n/a n/a

| needed assistance
but could not get an 0 0% n/a n/a
advising appointment.

| registered late and

did not get the classes 1 1% n/a n/a
| wanted.
Total Respondents 87
(skipped this question) 1

13. Where do you attend the majority of your SWOCC classes?

Response Response

Points Avg
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Coos Bay campus

Curry campus in
Brookings

Online
Gold Beach

Other, please specify
view

14. Utilized counseling services

Yes
No

Yes
No

More helpful (5 Points)
Similar (4 Points)
Less helpful (3 Points)
Unsure (2 Points)

| have not met with an
advisor (1 Points)

18. Counseling statements.

Strongly Agree
(5 Points)

Agree
(4 Points)

| was able

15. Did you transfer to Southwestern from another institution?

Neutral
(3 Points)

Total Percent
65 75%
7 8%
13 15%
0 0%
2 2%
Total Respondents 87 100%
(skipped this question) 1
Response Response
Total Percent
27 31%
60 69%
Total Respondents 87
(skipped this question) 1

Response Response

Total Percent
16 18%
71 82%
Total Respondents 87
(skipped this question) 1

16. Please share any comments you may have about your advising experience at SWOCC.

Total Respondents

(skipped this question)

17. How would you compare the advising experience at SWOCC to that of your prior institution?

Response Response

Total Percent

7 58%

3 25%

1 8%

1 8%

0 0%

Total Respondents 12 100%
Total Responses 12
Total Points Earned 52

Point Average 4.33

Point Weighted Average 4.33

(skipped this question) 76
Disagree ;gsngz Response
(2 Points) g Total

(1 Points)
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n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

Points

n/a

n/a

Points

n/a
n/a

52
36

Points

35
12

Points

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

Avg

n/a

n/a

Avg

n/a
n/a

Avg

35
12

Avg



http://survey.socc.edu/ResultsText.aspx?ItemID=3645&ItemNumber=13&SurveyID=n2MI4o2&Type=Other&ItemTypeID=3

Survey Results

to schedule
an
appointment
in a timely
manner.

The
counselor
was
attentive
and
respectful to
me as an
individual.

The
counselor
provided
useful
support and
guidance
related to
my
counseling
goals.

68.18% (15)(75pts) 27.27% (6)(24pts) 4.55% (1)(3pts) 0% (0)(Opts) 0% (0)(Opts) 22 102 4.64

77.27% (17)(85pts) 13.64% (3)(12pts) 4.55% (1)(3pts) 4.55% (1)(2pts) 0% (0)(Opts) 22 102 4.64

72.73% (16)(80pts) 18.18% (4)(16pts) 0% (0)(Opts)  9.09% (2)(4pts) 0% (0)(Opts) 22 100 455

| would
refer a
friend to the
SWOcCC
Counseling
Department.

The
counselor
did not
discriminate
against me
on the basis
of my
gender,
race, color,
sexual 72.73% (16)(80pts) 22.73% (5)(20pts) 0% (0)(Opts) 0% (0)(Opts) 4.55% (1)(1pts) 22 101 4.59
orientation,
marital
status,
religion,
national
origin, age,
disability, or
veteran
status.

68.18% (15)(75pts) 18.18% (4)(16pts) 9.09% (2)(6pts) 4.55% (1)(2pts) 0% (0)(Opts) 22 99 4.5

Total Respondents 22
Total Responses 110
Total Points Earned 504
Point Average 4.58

Point Weighted Average 4.58

(skipped this question) 66

Southwestern Oregon Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, sexual orientation,
marital status, religion, national origin, age, disability status, or protected veterans in employment, education, or activities as
set forth in compliance with federal and state statutes and regulations.
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